Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) 06/03/2		
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 0;    Main Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 0;   Main Collec	956 Y Z JUN 3 2013 S	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyres	
F.R. GROSS CO., INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ X Corporation- State: Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes X N  3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 24, 2013 ☐ X Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Name: Xaloy Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 1399 County Line Road City: New Castle State: Pennsylvania Country: U.S.A. Zip: 16107  Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship XX Corporation Citizenship Delaware, U.S.A. Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. Bradford Leaheey	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	<ul><li>X Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>☐ Enclosed</li></ul>	
City:Westlake,	8. Payment Information:	
State: Ohio Zip: 44145  Phone Number: 440-892-1580  Fax Number: 440-414-5611  Email Address: bcooper@nordson.com  9. Signature: Signature	Deposit Account Number 141205  86/04/2913 KNGUYENI 00000004 141205 1523  Authorized User Name Beverly A. Cooper 81 FC:8521 49.99 DA  Accy 5/24/20/3  Date	
J. Bradford Leaheey	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, F.R. Gross Co., Inc., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, PA 16107 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

			mtemational
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	<b>Registration Date</b>	Class
F.R. GROSS	1,623,296	November 20, 1990	7

WHEREAS, Xaloy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1399 County Line Road, New Castle, PA 16107, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof. This Assignment is effective November 5, 2012.

F.R. GROSS-60., INC.

Beverly I Co

Vice President

XALOY INCORPORATED

By:

Raymond L. Cashing Assistant Treasurer

International

Date Signed: May 24, 2013

Notary Public

Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0994

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK TO XALOY INCORPORATED

This acknowledges receipt of the following: Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet with

one additional page - Assignment form fully executed relating to the Assignment of a

trademark from F.R. Gross Co., Inc. to Xaloy Incorporated.

**UNITED STATES PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

/bac

Mailed: 5-30-243

TM447-116845

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**